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Board of Directors, 2012-13 
 

Officers 
President 
Linwood “Woody” Mather III 
Mather Corporation 
21 West Dudley Town Road 
Bloomfield, CT 06002 
Phone: 860-242-0743 
Fax: 860-242-1493 
woodymather@mathercorp.com 
 
Vice President 
David R. Brennan 
John J. Brennan Construction Co., Inc. 
P.O. Box 788 
Shelton, CT 06484 
Phone: 203-929-6314 
Fax: 203-929-0144 
davidb@jjbrennan.com 
 
Treasurer  
A. Edward Wright 
Fay & Wright Excavating, Inc. 
155 Milton Road 
PO Box 218 
Goshen, CT 06756 
Phone: 860-491-2283 
Fax: 860-491-4594 
faywright1983@snet.net 
 
Secretary  
Beverly Paganelli 
Paganelli Construction 
51 Lawnacre Road 
Windsor Locks, CT 06096 
Phone: 860-623-0245 
Fax: 860-623-0660 
bpaganelli@paganelliconstruction.com 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Timothy J. Arborio 
Charter Oak Utility Constructors, Inc. 
231 Shunpike Road 
Cromwell, CT 06416 
Phone: 860-241-8274 
Fax: 860-635-5622 
tarborio@arboriocorp.com 
 
Stanley R. Bujalski, P.E. 
C.H. Nickerson & Company, Inc. 
49 Hayden Hill Road 
P.O. Box 808 
Torrington, CT 06790-0808 
Phone: 860-489-0455 
Fax: 860-496-0483 
sbujalski@chnickerson.com 
 
Brian J. Carey 
Carlin Contracting Co., Inc. 
454 Boston Post Road 
PO Box 300 
Waterford, CT 06385 
Phone: 860-443-8337 
Fax: 860-443-9638 
bcarey@carlincontracting.com 
 
Daniel F. Lesnieski, Jr. (Associate Member) 
Connecticut Water Company 
25 North Road 
East Windsor, CT 06088 
Phone: 860-669-8630 
Fax: 860-627-6344 
dlesnieski@ctwater.com 
 
Christine McAllen 
McAllen Building & Remodeling, Inc. 
52 Sherwood Drive 
Prospect, CT 06712 
Phone: 203-758-3474 
Fax: 203-758-3083 
mcallenbldng@comcast.net 
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John Olender, Sr. 
John Olender Corporation 
23 Industrial Park Road East 
Tolland, CT 06084 
Phone: 860-875-7903 
Fax: 860-875-7457 
leisa-joc@sbcglobal.net 
 

 
Representative of CBYD Board of 
Directors (Associate Member) 
James Dieterle 
Connecticut Light & Power Co. 
PO Box 270 
Hartford, CT 06146 
Phone: 860-280-2282 
Fax: 860-280-2566 
dieteje@nu.com
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